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InnovaGoods®

User's Manual

ENGLISH
CONTENTS

1 Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®
1 Allen key
7 screws and 7 plugs
2 wall brackets
4 m tape with holes for hangers
180º orientation body

INSTRUCTIONS

Remove the fastening screw (3) with the
key (2) and remove the support arm (4).
Position the support arm (4) on the
surface where you want to fix the
Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®.
Mark the holes. Use a drill to make the
holes and fix the support arm (4) onto the
wall using the screws and plugs (5).
Place the Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods® (1) onto the support arm (4)
and insert the fastening screw (3).
Position the wall brackets (6) as described
above. You can place each bracket on a
wall at varying distances to get various
lengths.
Once fixed, release the lock, pull the tape
out and hook it onto a wall bracket (6);
then, lock the tape again.
You can hang garments with pegs or
hangers.

WARNINGS

If installing outdoors, try not to expose it to
direct sunlight or rain, this will prolong its
use life. 

   

FRANÇAIS
CONTENU

1 Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®
1 clé Allen
7 vis et 7 chevilles
2 supports muraux
4 m de ruban adhésif avec des trous pour
les cintres
Corps d'orientation à 180°

INSTRUCTIONS

Retirez la vis de fixation (3) avec la clé (2)
et retirez le bras de support (4).
Positionnez le bras de support (4) sur la
surface où l'on souhaite fixer la
Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®.
Marquez les trous. Utilisez une perceuse
pour faire les trous et fixez le bras de
support (4) au mur à l'aide des vis et des
chevilles (5).
Placez la Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods® (1) sur le bras de support (4)
et insérez la vis de fixation (3).
Positionnez les supports muraux (6)
comme décrit ci-dessus. Vous pouvez
placer chaque support sur un mur à
différentes distances pour obtenir
différentes longueurs.
Une fois fixé, libérez le verrou, tirez le
ruban et accrochez-le à un support mural
(6) ; puis, verrouillez à nouveau le ruban.
Vous pouvez suspendre les vêtements
avec des pinces à linge ou des cintres.

AVERTISSEMENTS

Si vous l'installez à l'extérieur, essayez de ne
pas l'exposer à la lumière directe du soleil ou
à la pluie, cela prolongera sa durée de vie. 

   

ESPAÑOL
CONTENIDO

1 Retractable ClotheslineInnovaGoods®
1 llave Allen
7 tornillos y 7 tacos
2 soportes para pared
Cinta de 4 m con orificios para perchas
Cuerpo orientable 180º

INSTRUCCIONES

Retire el tornillo pasador (3) con la llave
(2) y extraiga el brazo de sujeción (4).
Coloque el brazo de sujeción (4) sobre la
superficie donde desee fijar Retractable
Clothesline InnovaGoods®. Marque los
agujeros. Use un taladro para hacer los
agujeros y fije el brazo de sujeción (4) en la
pared con los tacos y tornillos (5).
Coloque Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods® (1) en el brazo de sujeción
(4) y coloque el tornillo pasador (3).
Coloque los soportes de pared (6) del
mismo modo anteriormente citado. Puede
colocar cada soporte en una pared a
diferente distancia para obtener varias
longitudes.
Una vez fijado, libere el seguro, saque la
cinta y engánchela en un soporte de pared
(6); después, vuelva a bloquear el seguro
de la cinta.
Puede colgar prendas con pinzas o con
perchas.

ADVERTENCIAS

Si realiza su instalación en exteriores, trate
de no exponerlo a la luz solar o la lluvia
directamente, eso prologará su vida útil. 

   

DEUTSCH
TECHNISCHE DATEN

1 Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®
1 Inbusschlüssel
7 Schrauben und 7 Dübel
2 Wandhalterungen
4 m lange Leine mit Löchern für
Kleiderbügel
180° drehbares Gestell

ANLEITUNG

Entfernen Sie die Stiftschraube (3) mit
dem Schraubenschlüssel (2) und nehmen
Sie den Haltearm (4) ab.
Setzen Sie den Haltearm (4) auf die
Fläche, an der Sie die Retractable
Clothesline InnovaGoods® befestigen
wollen. Markieren Sie die Löcher.
Verwenden Sie eine Bohrmaschine, um
die Löcher zu bohren und befestigen Sie
den Haltearm (4) mit den Dübeln und
Schrauben (5) an der Wand.
Setzen Sie die Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods® (1) auf den Haltearm (4)
und befestigen Sie die Stiftschraube (3).
Befestigen Sie die Wandhalterungen (6)
auf die gleiche Weise wie oben
beschrieben. Sie können die Halterungen
in unterschiedlichen Abständen an der
Wand anbringen, um verschiedene
Längen zu erhalten.
Lösen Sie nach der Befestigung die
Blockierung, ziehen Sie die Leine heraus
und befestigen Sie sie an einer
Wandhalterung (6). Blockieren Sie die
Leine danach wieder.
Sie können Kleidungsstücke mit
Wäscheklammern oder Kleiderbügeln
daran aufhängen.

WARNHINWEISE

Nicht der direkten Sonneneinstrahlung oder
Regen aussetzen, wenn Sie die Wäscheleine
im Freien installieren, da dies die
Lebensdauer verkürzt. 

   

ITALIANO
CONTENUTO

1 Retractable ClotheslineInnovaGoods®
1 chiave Allen
7 viti e 7 tasselli
2 supporti da parete
Nastro da 4 m con fori per grucce
Struttura orientabile 180º

ISTRUZIONI

Rimuovere la vite del perno (3) con la
chiave (2) ed estrarre il braccio di
supporto (4).
Posizionare il braccio di supporto (4) sulla

superficie sulla quale si vuole fissare
Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®.
Segnare i fori. Usare un trapano per
realizzare i fori e fissare il braccio di
supporto (4) sulla parete con i tasselli e le
viti (5).
Posizionare Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods® (1) nel braccio di supporto
(4) e mettere la vite del perno (3).
Posizionare i supporti da parete (6) come
già spiegato precedentemente. Si può
posizionare ogni supporto su una parete
diversa a distanze diverse per ottenere
varie lunghezze.
Dopo averlo fissato, aprire la sicura, tirare
fuori il nastro e agganciarlo a un supporto
da parete (6); successivamente, bloccare di
nuovo la sicura del nastro.
Si possono appendere gli indumenti con le
mollette o con le grucce.

AVVERTENZE

Se si realizza l'installazione all'esterno,
cercare di non esporlo direttamente ai raggi
solari o alla pioggia. In questo modo il
prodotto durerà più tempo. 

   

PORTUGUÊS
CONTEÚDO

1 Retractable ClotheslineInnovaGoods®
1 chave Allen
7 parafusos e 7 buchas
2 suportes para parede
Fita com 4 m e orifícios para cabides
Corpo orientável 180º

INSTRUÇÕES

Retire o parafuso passador (3) com a chave
(2) e retire o braço de suporte (4).
Coloque o braço de suporte (4) sobre a
superfície onde pretenda fixar o
Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®.
Marque os furos. Utilize um berbequim
para fazer os furos e fixe o braço do
suporte (4) na parede, com as buchas e os
parafusos (5).
Coloque o Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods® (1) no braço de suporte (4) e
coloque o parafuso passador (3).
Repita a operação para colocar os suportes
na parede (6). Cada suporte pode ser
colocado numa parede em diferentes
distâncias para obter vários
comprimentos.
Após a fixação, liberte a segurança, retire
a fita e coloque-a num suporte de parede
(6); em seguida volte a bloquear a
segurança da fita.
Pode pendurar a roupa com molas ou em
cabides.

ADVERTÊNCIAS

Caso proceda à instalação no exterior, não
coloque o estendal à luz direta do sol nem à
chuva de modo a prolongar a sua vida útil. 

   

NEDERLANDS
INHOUD

1 Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®

1 inbussleutel
7 schroeven en 7 pluggen
2 wandbeugels
4 m tape met gaten voor hangers
180º oriëntatie omhulsel

INSTRUCTIES

Verwijder de bevestigingsschroef (3) met
de sleutel (2) en verwijder de draagarm (4).
Plaats de draagarm (4) op het oppervlak
waarop u de Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods® wilt bevestigen. Markeer
de gaten. Gebruik een boor voor het
maken van de gaten en zet de draagarm
(4) op de muur vast met de schroeven en
pluggen (5).
Plaats de Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods® (1) op de draagarm (4) en
draai de bevestigingsschroef erin (3).
Plaats de wandbeugels (6) zoals hierboven
beschreven. U kunt iedere beugel op
verschillende afstanden op een muur
plaatsen om verschillende lengtes te
creëren.
Zodra ze bevestigd zijn, ontgrendelt u
hem, haalt de tape eruit en haakt deze in
een wandbeugel (6); vervolgens
vergrendelt u de tape weer.
U kunt kleding ophangen met wasknijpers
of hangers.

WAARSCHUWINGEN

Indien u hem buiten installeert, probeer hem
dan niet bloot te stellen aan direct zonlicht of
regen, dit zal de levensduur ten goede
komen. 

   

POLSKI
SPIS TREŚCI

1 Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®
1 klucz imbusowy
7 wkrętów i 7 kołków
2 uchwyty ścienne
4 m taśma z otworami na wieszaki
Ułożenie: 180º

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Wykręcić śrubę mocującą (3) za pomocą
klucza (2) i wyjmij uchwyt (4).
Umieść uchwyt (4) na powierzchni, na
której chcesz przymocować Retractable
Clothesline InnovaGoods®. Zaznacz
otwory. Za pomocą wiertarki nawierć
otwory i przymocuj uchwyty (4) do ściany
za pomocą wkrętów i kołków (5).
Umieść Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods® (1) na uchwycie (4) i włóż
śrubę mocującą (3).
Ustaw uchwyty ścienne (6) zgodnie z
powyższym opisem. Każdy uchwyt można
umieścić na ścianie w różnych
odległościach, aby uzyskać różne
długości.
Po zamocowaniu zwolnij blokadę,
wyciągnij taśmę i zaczep ją na uchwycie
ściennym (6), a następnie ponownie
zablokuj taśmę.
Ubrania można powiesić za pomocą
klamerek lub wieszaków.

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI

Jeśli instalujesz na zewnątrz, staraj się nie
wystawiać urządzenia na bezpośrednie

działanie promieni słonecznych lub deszczu,
gdyż mogą one skrócić jego żywotność. 

   

MAGYAR
TARTOZÉKOK

1 Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®
1 imbuszkulcs
7 csavar és 7 dugó
2 fali konzol
4 m-es lyukszalag akasztók számára
180º tájolású test

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Távolítsa el a rögzítőcsavart (3) a kulccsal
(2), és távolítsa el a támasztókart (4).
Helyezze a támasztókart (4) arra a
felületre, ahová rögzíteni kívánja a
Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®-t.
Jelölje meg a lyukakat. Fúróval készítse el
a furatokat, és rögzítse a támasztókart (4)
a falra a csavarok és a dugók (5)
segítségével.
Helyezze a Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods®-t (1) a támasztókarra (4), és
helyezze be a rögzítőcsavart (3).
Helyezze a fali konzolokat (6) a fent leírtak
szerint. Az egyes konzolokat különböző
távolságban helyezheti el a falon, hogy
különböző hosszúságúak legyenek.
A rögzítés után engedje el a zárat, húzza ki
a szalagot, és akassza fel a fali konzolra
(6); majd ismét rögzítse a szalagot.
A ruhadarabokat szegecsekkel, vagy
akasztókkal felakaszthatja.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

Ha a szabadban telepíti, ne tegye ki közvetlen
napfénynek vagy esőnek, ezzel
meghosszabbítva annak élettartamát. 

   

ROMÂNĂ
CONȚINUT 

1 Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®
1 cheie Allen
7 șuruburi și 7 dibluri
2 suporturi pentru perete
Bandă de 4 m cu orificii pentru umerașe
Corp orientabil 180°

INSTRUCȚIUNI 

Scoateți șurubul cu diblă (3) cu cheia (2) și
extrageți brațul-suport(4).
Așezați brațul-suport (4) pe suprafața pe
care doriți să fixați Retractable
Clothesline InnovaGoods®. Marcați
găurile. Folosiți un burghiu pentru a face
găurile și fixați brațul-suport (4) în perete
cu diblurile și șuruburile (5).
Așezați Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods® (1) pe brațul-suport (4) și
înfiletați șurubul cu diblă (3).
Așezați suporturile de perete (6) în același
mod indicat anterior. Puteți așeza fiecare
suport pe un perete la distanță diferită
pentru a obține diverse lungimi.
După fixare, eliberați siguranța, scoateți
banda și agățați-o de un suport de perete
(6); apoi, blocați din nou siguranța benzii.
Puteți agăța haine cu cleme sau cu

umerașe.

AVERTIZĂRI 

Dacă îl instalați în exterior, încercați să nu îl
expuneți direct la lumina solară sau la ploaie,
acest lucru îi va prelungi viața utilă. 

   

DANSK
INDHOLD

1 Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®
1 unbrakonøgle
7 skruer og 7 plug
2 vægstøtter
Bånd på 4 meter med huller til tøjklemmer
Justerbar base på 180°

INSTRUKTIONER

bolten (3) med unbrakonøglen (2) og træk
monteringskablet ud (4).
Placer monteringskablet (4) på den
overflade hvor du ønsker at
sætte Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods op. Marker hullerne. Brug en
boremaskine til at lave hullerne og sæt
monteringskablet (4) op på væggen med
skruerne og plugs (3).
Sæt vægstøtten (6) op på den samme
måde som gennemgået ovenfor. Du kan
placere hver støtte på vægge med
forskellige distancer for at opnå flere
forskellige længder.
Når den er sat fast, skal du slippe
sikringen, trække båndet ud og at sætte
det fast til en vægstøtte (6); derefter skal
du sætte sikringen tilbage på båndet.
Du kan hænge tøj op med tøjklemmer eller
bøjler. 

BEMÆRKNINGER

Hvis du gennemfører monteringen udenfor, er
det bedst ikke at udsætte det for direkte
sollys eller direkte regn, og på den måde kan
du forlænge dens holdbarhed.  

   

SVENSKA
INNEHÅLL

1 Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®
1 insexnyckel
7 skruvar och 7 pluggar
2 väggfästen
4 m tejp med hål för hängare
Hus med 180º riktning

INSTRUKTIONER

Ta bort fästskruven (3) med nyckeln (2)
och ta bort stödarmen (4).
Placera stödarmen (4) på ytan där du vill
fästa Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods®. Markera hålen. Använd en
borr för att göra hålen och fäst stödarmen
(4) på väggen med skruvar och pluggar (5).
Placera Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods® (1) på stödarmen (4) och
sätt i fästskruven (3).
Placera väggfästena (6) enligt
beskrivningen ovan. Du kan placera varje
fäste på en vägg på olika avstånd för att få
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olika längder.
När det är klart, frigör låset, dra ut tejpen
och haka fast den på ett väggfäste (6); Lås
sedan tejpen igen.
Du kan hänga plagg med klädnypa eller
hängare.

VARNING

Om du installerar utomhus, försök att inte
utsätta den för direkt solljus eller regn, det
förlänger dess livslängd. 

   

SUOMI
SISÄLTÖ

1 Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®
1 kuusiokoloavain
7 ruuvia ja 7 tulppaa
2 seinäpidikettä
4 m nauha aukoilla ripustimille
180-astetta kääntyvä runko

KÄYTTÖOHJEET

Poista kiinnitysruuvi (3) avaimella (2) ja
irrota tuki (4).
Aseta tuki (4) pinnalle, jolle haluat
asentaa Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods®:n. Merkitse aukot. Käytä
poraa reikien tekemiseen ja asenna tuki
(4) seinälle ruuveilla ja tulpilla (5).
Aseta Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods® (1) tukeen (4) ja ruuvaa
kiinnitysruuvi (3).
Aseta seinäpidikkeet (6) yllä mainitulla
tavalla. Voit asentaa kunkin pidikkeen
seinälle eri etäisyydelle, jolloin saadaan
eri pituuksia.
Kun asennus on valmis, vapauta lukko,
vedä nauha ulos ja kiinnitä se
seinäpidikkeeseen (6), ja lukitse sitten
nauha uudelleen.
Siihen voi ripustaa vaatteita pyykkipojilla
tai ripustimissa.

VAROITUKSET

Jos teline asennetaan ulos, vältä sen
altistamista auringolle tai sateelle, koska
siten pidennät sen käyttöikää. 

   

LIETUVIŲ 
SUDĖTIS

1 «Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®»
1 Raktas Allen
7 varžtai ir 7 kištukai
2 sienos laikikliai
4 m juosta su skylėmis pakaboms
180º besisukantis pagrindas

INSTRUKCIJA

Atsukite tvirtinimo varžtą (3) su raktu (2)
ir išimkite atraminę rankeną (4).
Pastatykite atraminę rankeną (4) ant
paviršiaus, kuriame norite
pritvirtinti «Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods®». Pažymėkite skyles.
Naudodamiesi grąžtu padarykite skyles ir
pritvirtinkite atraminę rankeną (4) prie
sienos su varžtais ir kištukais (5).

Uždėkite «Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods®» (1) ant atraminės
rankenos (4) ir įsukite tvirtinimo varžtą
(3).
Prikabinkite sienos laikiklius (6) kaip
aprašyta viršuje. Laikiklius galite
prikabinti skirtingose vietose, norėdami
gauti skirtingus ilgius.
Kai viską sutvirtinsite, nuimkite užraktą,
ištraukite juostą ir pakabinkite ją ant
laikiklių (6); vėliau, vėl uždėkite užraktą
ant juostos. 
Galite kabinti drabužius su kaiščiais arba
kabliukais.

ĮSPĖJIMAS

Jei tvirtinsite lauke, stenkitės išvengti
tiesioginių saulės spindulių ir lietaus, šitaip
išsaugosite prietaiso naudojimosi laiką. 

   

NORSK
INNHOLD

1 Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®
1 unbrakonøkkel
7 skruer og 7 plugger
2 veggfester
4 m teip med hull for hengere
180º orienteringslegeme

INSTRUKSJONER

Fjern festeskruen (3) med nøkkelen (2) og
fjern støttearmen (4).
Plasser støttearmen (4) på overflaten der
du vil feste Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods®. Merk hullene. Bruk en bor
for å lage hullene og fest støttearmen (4)
på veggen ved hjelp av skruer og plugger
(5).
Plasser Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods® (1) på støttearmen (4) og
sett inn festeskruen (3).
Plasser veggfestene (6) som beskrevet
ovenfor. Du kan plassere hver feste på en
vegg i varierende avstander for å få
forskjellige lengder.
Når den er festet, løsner du låsen, trekker
teipen ut og hekter den på en veggfesten
(6); Lås deretter teipen igjen.
Du kan henge plagg med pinner eller
kleshengere.

ADVARSEL

Hvis du installerer utendørs, må du prøve å
ikke utsette det for direkte sollys eller regn.
Dette vil forlenge brukstiden. 

   

SLOVENŠČINA
VSEBINA

1 Retractable ClotheslineInnovaGoods®
1 imbus ključ
7 vijakov in 7 stenskih vložkov
2 stenska nosilca
4 m vrv z luknjami za obešanje
180º nastavljivo ohišje

NAVODILA

S ključem (2) odstranite vijak (3) in

izvlecite vpenjalno roko (4).
Postavite vpenjalno roko (4) na površino,
kjer želite pritrditi Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods®. Označite luknje. Z
vrtalnikom naredite luknje in pritrdite
vpenjalno roko (4) na steno z vijaki in
stenskimi vložki (5).
Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods® (1)
položite na vpenjalno roko (4) in
namestite zaporni vijak (3).
Stenske nosilce (6) namestite na enak
način. Vsak nosilec lahko pritrdite na
steno na različni razdalji, da dobite
različne dolžine.
Ko je naprava pritrjena, sprostite
varnostno ključavnico, odstranite jermen
in ga pritrdite na stenski nosilec (6); nato
znova zaklenite varnostno ključavnico
traku.
Oblačila lahko obesite s sponkami ali
obešalniki.

OPOZORILO

Če napravo nameščate na prostem, je ne
izpostavljajte neposredni sončni svetlobi ali
dežju, saj se bo sicer njena življenjska doba
skrajšala. 

   

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΆ
ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΑ

1 ανασυρόμενη γραμμή
ενδυμάτωνInnovaGoods®
1 κλειδί Άλεν
7 βίδες και 7 βύσματα
2 βραχίονες τοίχου
Ταινία 4 m με τρύπες για κρεμάστρες
180º ρυθμιζόμενο σώμα

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ

Αφαιρέστε τη βίδα πείρου (3) με το κλειδί
(2) και αφαιρέστε το βραχίονα σύσφιξης
(4).
Τοποθετήστε το βραχίονα σύσφιξης (4)
στην επιφάνεια όπου θέλετε να
στερεώσετε το Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods®. Σημειώστε τις τρύπες.
Χρησιμοποιήστε ένα τρυπάνι για να
κάνετε τις οπές και στερεώστε τον
βραχίονα σύσφιξης (4) στον τοίχο με τους
πείρους και τις βίδες (5).
Τοποθετήστε το σύρσιμο ρούχων
InnovaGoods® (1) στον βραχίονα στήριξης
(4) και τοποθετήστε τη βίδα ασφάλισης (3).
Συνδέστε τα στηρίγματα τοίχου (6) με τον
ίδιο τρόπο όπως παραπάνω. Μπορείτε να
τοποθετήσετε κάθε βραχίονα σε έναν
τοίχο σε διαφορετική απόσταση για να
αποκτήσετε διάφορα μήκη.
Μόλις στερεωθεί, αφήστε την κλειδαριά,
αφαιρέστε τον ιμάντα και συνδέστε τον σε
ένα βραχίονα τοίχου (6). τότε, κλειδώστε
ξανά το κλείδωμα της ταινίας.
Μπορείτε να κρεμάσετε ρούχα με κλιπ ή
κρεμάστρες.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ

Εάν το εγκαταστήσετε σε εξωτερικούς
χώρους, προσπαθήστε να μην το εκθέσετε σε
άμεσο ηλιακό φως ή βροχή, αυτό θα
παρατείνει τη διάρκεια ζωής του. 

   

ČEŠTINA
OBSAH

Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®
1 imbusový klíč
7 šroubů a 7 hmoždinek
2 nástěnné držáky
4 m pásky s otvory na věšáky
tělo s orientací 180 °

NÁVOD

Odstraňte upevňovací šroub (3) klíčem (2)
a odstraňte podpůrné rameno (4).
Umístěte podpůrné rameno (4) na povrch,
kam chcete připevnit Retractable
Clothesline InnovaGoods®. Označte
otvory. Použijte vrtačku na otvory a
připevněte podpůrné rameno (4) na stěnu
za použití šroubů a hmoždinek (5).
Umístěte Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods® (1) na podpůrné rameno (4)
a vložte upevňovací šroub (3).
Umístěte nástěnné držáky (6), jak je
popsáno nahoře. Můžete umístit každý
držák na stěnu v různých vzdálenostech,
abyste získali různé délky.
Když je umístěna, uvolněte zámek,
stáhněte pásku a zavěste ji na nástěnný
držák (6); potom pásku znovu uzamkněte.
Můžete pověsit oděvy kolíčky nebo na
ramínka.

UPOZORNĚNÍ

Pokud ji umisťujete ven, snažte se ji
nevystavovat přímému slunci nebo dešti, to
prodlouží její životnost. 

   

БЪЛГАРСКИ
ВКЛЮЧВА

1 Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®
1 шестограм
7 винта и 7 дюбела
2 халки за стена
4 м лента с отвори за закачане
тяло, въртящо се на 180º

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Свалете затягащите винтове (3) с
ключа (2) и свалете поддържащото
рамо (4).
Поставете поддържащото рамо (4) на
повърхноста, където искате да
фиксирате Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods®. Маркирайте дупките.
Използвайте дрелка, за да направите
дупките и фиксирайте поддържащото
рамо (4) на стената, като използвате
винтове и дюбели (5).
Поставете Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods® (1) в поддържащото рамо
(4) и вкарайте затягащия винт (3).
Поставете халките за стена (6), както е
описано по-горе. Можете да поставите
всяка халка на стена на различно
разстояние за различни дължини.
След като е монтиран, освободете
заключването, натиснете лентата и я
закачете на халка за стена (6); след
това, отново заключете лентата.
Можете да закачате дрехи с халки и
закачалки.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Ако се инсталира навън, опитайте да не
го излагате на директна слънчева
светлина или дъжд, това ще удължи
живота му. 

   

HRVATSKI
SADRŽAJ

1 Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®
1 imbus ključ
7 vijaka i 7 tipli
2 zidna nosača
Traka od 4 m s rupicama za vješalice
Podesivo tijelo za 180º

UPUTE

Uklonite vijak (3) ključem (2) i uklonite
steznu ruku (4).
Postavite steznu ruku (4) na površinu na
koju želite učvrstiti Retractable
Clothesline InnovaGoods®. Označite
rupice. Bušilicom napravite rupice i
pričvrstite steznu ruku (4) na zid pomoću
tipli i vijaka (5).
Postavite Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods® (1) na steznu ruku (4) i
postavite vijak (3).
Postavite zidne nosače (6) na isti način
kako je gore navedeno. Svaki nosač
možete postaviti na zid na različitoj
udaljenosti kako biste dobili različite
duljine.
Kad ga pričvrstite, otpustite bravu, skinite
traku i zakvačite ga na zidni nosač (6);
zatim ponovno zaključajte bravu trake.
Odjeću možete objesiti pomoću kopči ili
vješalica.

UPOZORENJA

Ako ga postavite na otvorenom, pokušajte ga
ne izlagati izravnoj sunčevoj svjetlosti ili kiši,
time ćete mu produžiti rok trajanja.  

   

SLOVENČINA
OBSAH

1 Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®
1 Imbusový kľúč
7 skrutiek a 7 hmoždiniek
2 stojany na stenu
4 m páska s otvormi na vešiak
180 ° nastaviteľný

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

Odskrutkujte skrutku s hmoždinkami (3)
pomocou kľúča (2) a vyberte upínacie
rameno (4).
Umiestnite upínacie rameno (4) na
povrch, na ktorý chcete upevniť
Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®.
Označte otvory. Pomocou vŕtačky vytvorte
otvory a pomocou hmoždiniek a skrutiek
(5) pripevnite upínacie rameno (4) k stene.
Umiestnite Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods® (1) na upínacie rameno (4)
a namontujte upevňovaciu skrutku (3).
Upevnite držiaky na stenu (6) rovnakým
spôsobom ako je to hore uvedené. Každý
držiak môžete umiestniť na stenu v inej

vzdialenosti, aby ste dosiahli rôzne dĺžky.
Po pripevnení uvoľnite zámok, odopnite
pásku a zaveste ju na nástenný držiak (6);
potom znova uzamknite zámok pásky.
Môžete zavesiť oblečenie pomocou
štipcov alebo pomocou vešiakov.

UPOZORNENIA

Ak ho inštalujete vonku, snažte sa ho
nevystavovať priamemu slnečnému žiareniu
alebo dažďu, predĺži sa tak jeho životnosť. 

   

EESTI
SISU

1 Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®
1 kuuskantvõti
7 kruvi ja 7 pistikut
2 seinaklambrit
4 m aukudega lint riidepuude jaoks
180º orientatsiooniga põhiosa

JUHISED

Eemaldage kinnituskruvi (3) võtmega (2)
ja eemaldage tugikonks (4).
Asetage tugikonks (4) pinnale, kuhu
soovite kinnitada.Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods®. Märgi augud. Kasutage
aukude tegemiseks drelli ja kinnitage
tugikonks (4) kruvide ja tüüblite (5) abil
seina külge.
Asetage Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods® (1) tugikonksule (4) ja
kinnitage kinnituskruviga (3).
Asetage seinaklambrid (6) ülalkirjeldatud
viisil. Erineva pikkuse saamiseks võite iga
klambri seinale asetada erineva
kaugusega.
Kui kinnitused on tehtud, vabastage lukk,
tõmmake lint välja ja haakige see
seinakonsooli (6) külge; seejärel lukustage
lint uuesti.
Rõivaid saate riputada pulkade või
riidepuudega.

HOIATUSED

Kui paigaldate õue, vältige otsest
päikesepaistet või vihma. See pikendab
kasutusiga, 

   

РУССКИЙ
СОДЕРЖАНИЕ

1 Retractable ClotheslineInnovaGoods®
1 шестигранный ключ
7 винтов и 7 заглушек
Два кронштейна для крепления на
стену
Лента длиной 4 м с отверстиями для
подвешивания
Поворотный корпус на 180º 

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Снимите установочный винт (3) с
помощью гаечного ключа (2) и
снимите зажимной рычаг (4).
Поместите зажимной рычаг (4) на
поверхность, на которой вы хотите
закрепить Retractable

ClotheslineInnovaGoods®. Отметьте
отверстия. Просверлите отверстия
дрелью и прикрепите зажимной
рычаг (4) к стене с помощью дюбелей
и шурупов (5).
Установите Retractable
ClotheslineInnovaGoods® (1) на опорный
рычаг (4) и установите стопорный
винт (3).
Прикрепите настенные кронштейны
(6) так же, как указано выше. Вы
можете разместить каждый
кронштейн на стене на разном
расстоянии, чтобы получить разную
длину.
После крепления освободите
фиксатор, снимите ремешок и
зацепите его за настенный кронштейн
(6); затем снова заблокируйте
ленточный фиксатор.
Одежду можно вешать на зажимы или
на вешалки.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Если вы устанавливаете изделие на
открытом воздухе, старайтесь не
подвергать его воздействию прямых
солнечных лучей или дождя, это
укоротит срок его службы.

   

LATVIEŠU
KOMPLEKTĀ

1 Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®
1 Allen atslēga
7 skrūves un 7 spraudņi
2 sienas stiprinājumi
4 m sloksne ar caurumiem pakaramajiem
180º rotējošs korpuss

INSTRUKCIJA

Izņemiet stiprinājuma skrūvi ar (3) atslēgu
(2) un izņemiet atbalstošo balstu (4).
Novietojiet atbalstošo atbalstu (4) uz
virsmas, kur vēlaties nostiprināt
Retractable Clothesline InnovaGoods®.
Atzīmējiet caurumus. Izmantojiet urbi, lai
izveidotu caurumus un piestiprinātu
atbalstu (4) uz sienas, izmantojot skrūves
un spraudņus (5).
Novietojiet Retractable Clothesline
InnovaGoods® (1) uz atbalsta virsmas (4)
un ievietojiet aizdarošo skrūvi (3).
Novietojiet sienas stiprinājumus (6) kā
norādīts zemāk. Jūs varat novietot katru
stiprinājumu uz sienas variējot attālumus,
lai iegūtu dažādus garumus.
Kad fiksēšana ir pabeigta, atlaidiet aizdari,
paraujiet sloksni un piekariniet to uz
sienas stiprinājuma (6); tad aizdariet
sloksni atkārtoti.
Jūs varat pakarināt apģērbus ar
mietiņiem vai pakaramajiem.

BRĪDINĀJUMI

Ja veicat instalāciju brīvā dabā, nenovietojiet
produktu tiešā saules staru vai lietus ietekmē,
jo tas saildzinās kalpošanas laiku. 
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